
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-INDU 10(1), 209(1), 211(1)
INDIANA DUNES NATIONAL LAKESHORE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

IN
LA PORTE
INDIANA DUNES NATIONAL LAKESHORE

Sterling, VA
Shirley Anderson
08/16/2011

Signed: Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist   Date: 08/16/2011

Contract Awarded to: Walsh & Kelly, Inc.                                                             Date: 09/02/2011

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Walsh & Kelly, Inc.
1700 East Main Street
Griffith, IN  46319

 1,696,620.10

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.
2454 West Cr 450 North P.O Box
LaPorte, IN  46352

 1,895,164.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,500,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-INDU 10(1), 209(1), 211(1)
INDIANA DUNES NATIONAL LAKESHORE

Date: 08/16/11

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. ALL 100,000.00    100,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 12,633.00     12,633.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 92,231.00     92,231.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. ALL 15,000.00     15,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 110,000.00    110,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 24,000.00     24,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. ALL 15,000.00     15,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 19,100.00     19,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 24,000.00     24,000.00

15705-1500 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 13,200 8.60    113,520.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 10.12    133,584.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00    105,600.00

15705-1800 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 1,500 62.00     93,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 153.00    229,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 78.00    117,000.00

15706-2200 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 16 1,500.00     24,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 753.00     12,048.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 600.00      9,600.00

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 1.1 15,000.00     16,500.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 41,900.00     46,090.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,000.00      8,800.00

20212-0000 SQYD SPECIAL CLEARING ( MT. BALDY)
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 1,400 12.00     16,800.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 4.80      6,720.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.50     11,900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-INDU 10(1), 209(1), 211(1)
INDIANA DUNES NATIONAL LAKESHORE

Date: 08/16/11

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

20301-2400 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGN
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 30 284.67      8,540.10
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 217.00      6,510.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 76.00      2,280.00

20302-2100 LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 33 10.00        330.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 45.00      1,485.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 37.00      1,221.00

20303-2300 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE , 11-INCH DEPTH
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 700 20.00     14,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 17.50     12,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18.00     12,600.00

20402-0000 CUYD SUBEXCAVATION
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 250 47.00     11,750.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 186.00     46,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22.00      5,500.00

20420-0000 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 800 40.00     32,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 49.70     39,760.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21.00     16,800.00

20701-1000 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 4,100 2.00      8,200.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 1.34      5,494.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00     20,500.00

21101-1000 SQYD ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 30 65.00      1,950.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 155.00      4,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13.00        390.00

30101-4000 TON AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 3,700 34.00    125,800.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 28.10    103,970.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 23.00     85,100.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-INDU 10(1), 209(1), 211(1)
INDIANA DUNES NATIONAL LAKESHORE

Date: 08/16/11

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

30302-3000 LNFT SHOULDER AND DITCH RECONDITIONING
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 0.00          0.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 0.00          0.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.00          0.00

30502-0300 SQYD AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 2-INCH DEPTH
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 2,200 6.00     13,200.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 6.03     13,266.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.50     16,500.00

40101-0100 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL , SURFACE COURSE, TYPE V
ROUGHNESS

Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 1,200 90.00    108,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 89.40    107,280.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 93.00    111,600.00

40101-0900 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL , BASE COURSE

Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 2,000 87.00    174,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 68.70    137,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 93.00    186,000.00

41301-0700 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2 1/2-INCH DEPTH
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 700 5.00      3,500.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 9.70      6,790.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.50      3,850.00

41301-1000 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 4-INCH DEPTH
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 13,800 5.00     69,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 3.40     46,920.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.00     96,600.00

50208-0000 SQYD RUBBLIZING AND COMPACTING RIGID PAVEMENT
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 14,500 2.00     29,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 5.70     82,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00     87,000.00

60201-0600 LNFT 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 32 120.00      3,840.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 120.00      3,840.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 84.00      2,688.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-INDU 10(1), 209(1), 211(1)
INDIANA DUNES NATIONAL LAKESHORE

Date: 08/16/11

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

60210-0600 EACH END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 2 250.00        500.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 1,529.00      3,058.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 550.00      1,100.00

60413-0000 LNFT TRENCH DRAIN
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 1,100 275.00    302,500.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 402.90    443,190.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00    275,000.00

61501-0200 SQYD SIDEWALK, COLORED CONCRETE
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 800 80.00     64,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 62.90     50,320.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00     48,000.00

62402-0300 ACRE FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 1.1 65,000.00     71,500.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 40,400.00     44,440.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9,000.00      9,900.00

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 1.1 13,000.00     14,300.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 5,580.00      6,138.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,000.00      6,600.00

62901-1200 SQYD ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.A
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 200 30.00      6,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 30.30      6,060.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00      1,200.00

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 230 55.00     12,650.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 63.30     14,559.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 33.00      7,590.00

63316-1000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET SIGN
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 1 500.00        500.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 539.00        539.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 240.00        240.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-INDU 10(1), 209(1), 211(1)
INDIANA DUNES NATIONAL LAKESHORE

Date: 08/16/11

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

63401-0100 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 15,700 1.00     15,700.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 0.30      4,710.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00     15,700.00

63403-0100 SQFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 30 5.00        150.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 4.70        141.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 32.00        960.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 90 7.00        630.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 29.40      2,646.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      4,050.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 180 7.00      1,260.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 16.50      2,970.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      4,500.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 1 15,000.00     15,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 7,382.00      7,382.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16,000.00     16,000.00

64501-0000 LPSM LOCATE UTILITIES
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 2,921.00      2,921.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,400.00      2,400.00

64701-1000 LPSM MITIGATION, WETLANDS MITIGATION
Walsh & Kelly, Inc. ALL 190,000.00    190,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 117,650.00    117,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65,000.00     65,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-INDU 10(1), 209(1), 211(1)
INDIANA DUNES NATIONAL LAKESHORE

Date: 08/16/11

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 1,696,620.101,696,620.10

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 1,895,164.001,895,164.00

The apparent low bidder is 13 % above the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-INDU 10(1), 209(1), 211(1)
INDIANA DUNES NATIONAL LAKESHORE

Date: 08/16/11

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.




